
LGA FACILITATORS - CONTACTS 
N. LGA Facilitator Phone Num.  Email 

  
FAKO  

   

1 Victoria Lyonga 00393664579445 commonmanonetoone@gmail.com 

2 Idenau Lyonga 00393664579445 commonmanonetoone@gmail.com 

3 Muyuka Lyonga 00393664579445 commonmanonetoone@gmail.com 

4 Tiko Njowo Clement 0017132982720  

5 Buea Egyawan John 0012142291581 John.egyawan@ambazoniagov.org 

  
KUPE 
MUANENGUBA 

   

6 Bangem Ekomenzoge 004915213651569 mekomenzoge@ambazoniagov.org 

7 Nguti Elad 00491799154188 eladlogan@gmail.com 

8 Tombel Ekomenzoge 004915213651569 mekomenzoge@ambazoniagov.org 

  
LEBIALEM 

   

9 Menji Anu Chris, Mbeseha 0016036822687  

10 Alou R. Fondi 0019783352911 rfondi01@gmail.com 

11 Fontem R. Fondi 0019783352911 rfondi01@gmail.com 

12 Mundani R. Fondi 0019783352911 rfondi01@gmail.com 

  
MANYU 

   

13 Akwaya Tabenyang 0012404622696 btabenyang@ambazoniagov.org 

14 Eyumodjock Tiku 00447788876147 tikutanyimboh@hotmail.co.uk 

15 Mamfe Tabenyang 0012404622696 btabenyang@ambazoniagov.org 

16 Tinto Tabenyang 0012404622696 btabenyang@ambazoniagov.org 

  
MEME 

   

17 Kumba Tezock, Emma 0019085001408 mtezock01@yahoo.com 

18 Mbonge Tezock, Emma 0019085001408 mtezock01@yahoo.com 

19 Konye Ekomenzoge 004915213651569 mekomenzoge@ambazoniagov.org 

  
NDIAN 

   

20 Mundemba Tata Eweni Cha Obase 0023763901266 kingshapy1@gmail com 

21 Ekondo-Titi Ikoe Patrice Kennedy 00447766515659  

22 Dikome-Balue  Itoe Regina Lea 0023796621531 sidolineelangwe@gmail.com 

23 Toko  Nangia Omai-Ikoh N 0023761165105 ndingibalemba@gmail.com 

24 Bamusso Francis Itoe Ebongue 002347010556768 ifebongue@gmail.com 

25 Isanguele Francis Itoe E 002347010556768 ifebongue@gmail.com 

26 Idabado Francis Itoe E 002347010556768 ifebongue@gmail.com 

27 Kombo- Abedimo Francis Itoe E 002347010556768 ifebongue@gmail.com 

28 Kombo-Itindi  Francis Itoe E 002347010556768 ifebongue@gmail.com 

  
BOYO  

    

29 Abassakom/Fundo
ng 

Ernest Timnge 0018595399884 ernesttimge@gmail.com 

30 Bum Ernest Timnge 0018595399884 ernesttimge@gmail.com 

31 Belo Ayeah 0014108148030 aptefu@yahoo.com 



 

32 Njinikom Mbeng 004917652051092 kfenti@t-online.de  

  
BUI  

   

33 Jakiri  Aisha 0016014548656 aisha.anne@ambazoniagov.org 

34 Kumbo Yerima 0031644269086 yerimadabney@gmail.com 

35 Mbven (Mbiame) Yerima, Aisha 0016014548656 yerimadabney@gmail.com 

36 Nkum Yerima, Aisha 0016014548656 yerimadabney@gmail.com 

37 Noni Michael Moh 0016122269137 mikemorbah@gmail.com 

38 Oku Tatah Mentan 0016513738885 inmentan@gmail.com 

  
MENCHUM 

   

39 Benakuma Bonglibi Amah 00971523713671 bonglibiam@gmail.com 

40 Fura-Awa Celestine 0041764689929 fonkitina@gmail.com 

41 Wum Celestine 0041764689929 fonkitina@gmail.com 

42 Zhoa Ivo 00447523559109 sihpriscadelondres@gmail.com 

  
MEZAM 

   

43 Bafut Fusi Theo 0012028059426 theofusi@126.com 

44 Bali Tita Vally 0014439851781 vktita@yahoo.com 

45 Bamendankwe  Asongwe , Abongwa 008615053507302 mborongvis@yahoo.com 

46 Nkwen Emmanuel Tita 0018133828482 emmanueltita@gmail.com 

47 Mankon Tuma 0012406519980 biholivia@gmail.com 

48 Santa Zama Isaac 0015715944435 matazemsanta@gmail.com 

49 Tubah Ndeh, Asongwe 0032465553120 ndehlaw@rocketmail.com 

  
MOMO  

   

50 Andek (Ngie) Atianjoh, Etenjeh 0013013328886 fidat77@yahoo.com 

51 Batibo/Moghamo Ngwa, Munji, Atugon 0016822340465 irene.embeli@icloud.com 

52 Mbengwi  Ngwa, Celestine 0016822340465 irene.embeli@icloud.com 

53 Njikwa Atugon, Mbariku 0012406768228 mat.atugon@ambazoniagov.org 

54 Widikum Ayim 0013183448955 mayim@ambazoniagov.org 

  
NGOKETUNJIA 

   

55 Babessi Amos Tumenta 00393403640414 atumenta@yahoo.com 

56 Balikumbat Langmi Lah 0017165639245 balikumbatlga@gmail.com 

57 Ndop Claude 0018166866478 claudechi2004@gmail.com 

  
DONGA-
MANTUNG 

   

58 Ako Ebokomi Oscar 0041779764693 ebokomio@yahoo.fr 

59 Misaje Shey M 0033630366466 shey.martha@gmail.com  

60 Ndu Shey F 0019514127000  

61 Nkambe Dr Tata, Konfor 0012024863150 jtata@ambazoniagov.com 

62  Nwa Paul Yunwa 0016512797262 paulyunwa@yahoo.com 
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